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John A. Vuono, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Re: A-00109506 - South H i l l s Movers, Inc 

Dear Mr. Vuono: 

Under date of November 28, 1990, the Secretary's o f f i c e transmitted 
to you the Commission's compliance order adopted November 21, 1990, 
evidencing approval of the above application which i s i n effect a transfer of 
the rights formerly held by South H i l l s Movers, Inc. at A-00099073, F. 2. 
The l e t t e r transmitting the order directs attention to the requirement for 
the f i l i n g of a t a r i f f . 

Pa. Code, T i t l e 52, Section 23.13(c) provides that in the case of 
change i n ownership, etc., i f feasible to do so, the t a r i f f s of the former 
operator shall be adopted by the new operator, and no change in rates is 
permitted to cover the transfer of r i g h t s . 

In t h i s instance I t i s not possible to meet the t a r i f f requirements 
by the adoption of the former t a r i f f for the reason that the present t a r i f f ' s 
description of operating authority does not conform with the approval of this 
application. 

I t w i l l be necessary, therefore, to f i l e a new t a r i f f which should 
be designated Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1. The t a r i f f should name the same 
rates, rules and regulations as were f i l e d by the former operator and may be 
issued to become effective on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, 
T i t l e 52, Section 23.42. 

We notice that rates for a part of the authorized service being 
transferred are provided i n t a r i f f s published by Tristate Household Goods 
T a r i f f Conference, Inc., Agent. 



Should you elect to participate In the agency publicatlon(s), two 
copies of a suitable power of attorney should be included with the f i l i n g . 
I f you do not elect to participate i n the agency publication(s), a new t a r i f f 
or t a r i f f s should be f i l e d containing the same rates, rules and regulations 
currently on f i l e , for a minimum of 30 days. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
Barry L. Ernst, Director 
Bureau of Transportation 

By: Joseph M. Machulsky, Chief 
Financial Document Section 

cc: Tristate 
P.O. Box 2006 
B r i s t o l , PA 19007 
New power of attorney to be designated: 
Pa. F. 1 No. 1 cancels 1 (series of transferor) 

South H i l l s Movers, Inc. 
3132 Industrial Boulevard 
Bethel Park, PA 15102 

Contact Person: G. B. Harry 
(717) 783-5937 



J O H N A, V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A. G R A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O • 
R I C H A R D R . W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 
C H R I S T I N E M. D O L F I 

A L S O M E M B E R O F F L O R I D A B A P 

LAW OFFICES i_Vi/J l\ 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 \ 0 G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P I T T S B U R G H , P A . i r s s i o - s a s D 

December 27, 1990 

C-t i2) 471 - i a o o 

T E L E C O P I E R 
[412) 4 7 1 - 4 4 7 7 

Re: Application of South H i l l s Movers, inc 
Docket No. A-00109506 
Our File 3713-2 

D 
DE&S111990 

Mr. j e r r y Rich Secretary ! & f e c a S f f i 
Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Commission rywtevuvnyww 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i sbu rg , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich : 

We represent the parties to the above transfer 
proceeding. 

By order entered on November 28, the Commission 
authorized the transfer of a l l of the rights formerly held by 
South H i l l s Movers, Inc. at Docket No. A-00099073 to a newly 
formed Pennsylvania corporation also named South H i l l s 
Movers, Inc. which has been assigned the above docket number. 

In order to avoid confusion at the time the transfer 
application was f i l e d , we referred to the transferor as 
"South H i l l s Movers (Old)" and the transferee as "South H i l l s 
Movers, Inc. (New)". We note that the Commission's order of 
approval continues to carry that designation which is not 
part of the actual corporate name but was merely included as 
a convenience to avoid confusion. 

The purpose of this l e t t e r is to request that when the 
Commission issues the c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience i t 
not include the reference to "new" but merely show the name 
of the transferee as "South H i l l s Movers, Inc. n 

^ Sincerely yours. 

m 
nd 
cc: South H i l l s Movers, I nc . 


